. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0440 Version: 1 Name: 4/1/19 Revised PAC Bylaws and Skatepark
Agreement

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 4/1/2019 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/1/2019 Final action: 4/1/2019

Enactment date: 4/1/2019 Enactment #: R-19-132

Title: Resolution to Approve Revised Bylaws of the Park Advisory Commission and an Amended Agreement
between Friends of the Ann Arbor Skatepark and the City of Ann Arbor

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PAC Bylaws amendments-track changes.pdf, 2. Draft Skatepark agreement amendment-track
changes.pdf
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/1/2019 1 City Council Approved Pass

Resolution to Approve Revised Bylaws of the Park Advisory Commission and an Amended
Agreement between Friends of the Ann Arbor Skatepark and the City of Ann Arbor

The City Attorney’s Office reviewed the PAC bylaws, and updated them to allow LAC business to be
conducted at the same meeting as the regular PAC meeting. In the process of doing this, the bylaws
were updated to be consistent with the current standard bylaws for City boards and commissions.
Attached is a track changes version of the bylaws that shows the proposed changes. The proposed
changes do not alter the function or responsibilities of PAC.

Section 8.2 outlines the order of business or agenda outline for PAC. Item 9 on the order of business
is new - Land Acquisition Matters - this will allow PAC to review LAC items. If the land acquisition
matter is one that requires closed session, PAC will go into closed session.

Another change is the addition of the Skatepark Advisory Committee (SAC) as a committee of PAC.
Previously the SAC was a separate group, but there has been a desire to move it to PAC as the
Skatepark group regularly presents and interacts with PAC. Article 9.5 outlines this proposed change.
The Friends of the Ann Arbor Skatepark are in favor of this change. This requires an amendment to
the Agreement between the Friends of the Ann Arbor Skatepark and the City of Ann Arbor for the
Management and Operation of the Ann Arbor Skatepark. Attached is the draft agreement with
amendments shown in track changes.

PAC recommended approval of the revised bylaws and amended Skatepark agreement at their
February 26, 2019 meeting.

Prepared by: Colin Smith, Manager, Parks and Recreation

Reviewed by:  Derek Delacourt, Community Services Area Administrator

Approved by:  Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator

Whereas, The Park Advisory Commission recommended approval of the attached bylaws at its
February 26, 2019 meeting;

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-0440, Version: 1

Whereas, The Park Advisory Commission recommended approval of the attached amended
agreement between the City and the Friends of the Ann Arbor Skatepark at its February 26, 2019
meeting;

Whereas, City Council has passed a resolution requiring all proposed bylaws of City boards and
commissions be approved by City Council; and

RESOLVED, That City Council approve the attached bylaws of the Park Advisory Commission and
approves an Amended Agreement # 1 between the Friends of the Ann Arbor Skatepark and the City
of Ann Arbor for the Management and Operation of the Ann Arbor Skatepark;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to execute the amended
agreement after approval as to form by the City Attorney and as to substance by the City
Administrator; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take all appropriate action to implement this
resolution.

City of Ann Arbor Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/26/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

